2024 MEETING DATES

The Board of Supervisors of North Annville Township, Lebanon County, PA, has established the
following dates, times, and locations for its year 2024 monthly meetings:

Township Supervisors’ reorganization meeting: Tuesday January 29, 2024 at 6:30 PM at the
Union Water Works Fire Hall, located at 2875 Water Works Way Annville, PA 17003.

Township Supervisors’ regular monthly meetings will be held the second Monday of each
month at 7:30 PM at the Union Water Works Fire Hall, located at 2875 Water Works Way
Annville, PA 17003. The meeting dates include: Mon. January 8, Mon. February 12, Mon.
March 11", Mon. April 8, Mon. May 13, Mon. June 10", Mon. July 8", Mon. August 12,
Mon. September 9, Mon. October 14®, Mon. November 11%, and Mon. December 9, 2024.

Township Planning Commission regular monthly meetings will be held the first Monday of each
month, the exception being January and September, when it will be the first Tuesday, at 7:30 PM
at the Union Water Works Fire Hall, located at 2875 Water Works Way Annville, PA 17003.
The meeting dates include: Tues. January 2"¢, Mon. February 5, Mon. March 4%, Mon. April

1%, Mon. May 6, Mon. June 3, Mon. July 1%, Mon. August 5, Tues. September 3", Mon.
October 7™, Mon. November 4" and Mon. December 2", 2024.

Auditor’s reorganization meeting: Wednesday January 3", 2024 at 7:00 PM in the North
Annville Municipal Office located at 1020 North State Route 934 Annville, PA 17003. Date and
time for the annual Township audit will follow at a later date.

All meetings are open to the public.

Adam D. Wolfe, Secretary (717) 679-2730



